

SMEL/SE/2021-22/47

March 21, 2022

The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: **543299**

The Manager – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Maharashtra, India Symbol: **SHYAMMETL**

Sub: Change of name of the Registrar & Transfer Agent of The Company from "Kfin Technologies Private Limited" To "Kfin Technologies Limited"

We have been informed by the Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company that pursuant to conversion of its status from private limited company to public limited company, its name has been changed from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited"

The details related to address, contact and email ID continue to remain same as mentioned below:-

KFin Technologies Limited,

Selenium Tower, B Plot No. 31-32,

Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally

Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana

Tel.: +91 40 6716 2222

E-mail id: - einward.ris@kfintech.com

Website: www.kfintech.com

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shyam Metalics And Energy Limited

KOLKA

Birendra Kumar Jain Company Secretary

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Trinity Tower, 7th Floor, 83, Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (India)
+91 33 4016 4001 +91 33 4016 4025 sel.tmt@shyamgroup.com

UCIN: U40101WB2002PLC095491 | GSTIN: 19AAHCS5842A2ZD

www.shyammetalics.com





It is our pleasure to inform you that KFin Technologies Private Limited is now a public company and henceforth will be known as "KFin Technologies Limited".

We assure you that our steadfast commitment to our customers remains the same, as do our values. We aspire to achieve greater heights in this new technology-driven era and hope that you join us in this exciting endeavour.

KFintech thanks you for your continuous support and for being a part of our successful journey.

Best. Meena Pednekar Senior Vice President Business Head - Corporate.